BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that FM Global is to  perform this service for a 
fixed premium of Two Million Two Hundred Thousand and zero one hundredths dollars 
($2,200,000.00) and that Smith McGehee Insurance Solutions is to perform its service for a fixed 
fee of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and zero one hundredths dollars ($150,000.00), for a total of 
Two Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and Zero Hundredths ($2,350,000.00), for the period 
June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this service be paid by allocating the 
premium to the insurance, departmental, and campus operational budgets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the University Chief Financial Officer or the